PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION
Drinking Water Services ( a

Kate Brown, Governor

800 NE Oregon Street, #640
Portland, OR 97232-2162

September 29, 2021 Phone: 971-673-0191
’ Fax: 971-673-0694

www.healthoregon.org/DWP

Kyle Ayers, PE

kyle@nccivil.com

North Coast Civil Design, LLC
35240 Tohl Ave, Nehalem, OR 97131
503.812.3732 503.440.1088
www.nccivil.com

Re: North Fork Water Main Bore Project (PR#186-2019)
City of Nehalem (PWS ID#00554)
Final Approval

Dear Mr. Ayers:

Thank you for your submittal to the Oregon Health Authority’s Drinking Water Services
(DWS) of the completed Project Final Approval Request form for the North Fork Water Main
Bore Project on behalf of the City of Nehalem (PWS ID#00554), received September 28,
2021. On December 16, 2019 our office received a hard copy of the plans, Land Use
Compatibility Statement (LUCS) and a check to cover the $3,300 review fee. Plans, LUCS,
and Technical Specifications were received via e-mail on 12/11/19 and a Conditional Approval
letter was issued 12/17/19. A LUCS from Tillamook County was received via e-mail on
1/16/20. The project is now granted Final Plan Approval.

The project included installing roughly 1,840 LF of 8” DR-11, Class 200 fused HDPE
waterline within Tillamook County public right-of-way for the North Fork Rd northeast of the
City of Nehalem as shown below.
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North Fork Water Main Bore Project (PR# 186-2019) - City of Nehalem (00554)

Final Approval — September 29, 2021

A copy of the Project Final Approval Request form (received 9-28-2021) and a copy of the

LUCS from Tillamook County (received 1-16-2020) is shown below:

Drinking Water Services

Health

Project Final Approval Request Form

Project Name North Fork Water Main Bore Project

PRe 186-2013

Public Water System [D¢ 00554

PWSName  City O Nehalem

. ~f Click HERE (o locate [13¢ | FWS Name

Phone Number (field above only allows 5 dighis): 503.812.3732

YES NO DATE
1. ‘Was the project undertaken? If s, what was the starting date? E O ooz
2 Wproject was not undertaken, has the project been abandoned? o O
3. Was the project completed? [ sa, when? [ O osmizo0
Hf project mot complte, esttmated completion date:
4. I completed. was the work accomplished in conformance with 2 B O
comcitians listed 15 the Conditions] Approval letter and DWS Canstrcson
Standards, Orgon Administratrve Rule (OAR) 61-00502
In the comments belaw or om  separate sheet please make dear haw all
conditions specified in the Conditional Approval letter were mict.
5. [ the project was completed, were there any differences betwesn what 1= o &
shown 0 the plazs and what was actually mstalied?
6. Ifthe completed project i dfferent from what s shown an the plans,were ] [
e plans mocfied to shone as- ballt comdittans?
7. Have as-belts e semt fo Drinking Water Service? NOTE: Asbuisare 1 ]
ot requized if there wers no significant changes noted in 5.
8. Are the facilitles operating? If s, starting when? E O e
Stgnature of Engtneer S Date SSamasst
Name  dwasmm ORPE: 60405
Frm S Phone
Comments

L PROGRAM
LAND USE CO\iI‘AIII;II ITY STATEMENT

Certain plan review approvals for drinking water proje
the Department of Laixl Conservation and Developme
affecting land use. The Depariment of Human Seryi s therefore required by
GRS 197-180, DAR 660-30-065 10 - 070, AR 660-31-010-040, the Dhepastenent
of Human Service=s state ageney coordination program and OAR 333-61-062 10
ensure that projects defined in OAR 333-61-062(1 ) are compatible with city and
county comprehensive plans and land use regulations. This form or other
.|c:>¢p1::bl; docum
project plans to ensure that compatibility,

have been identified by
Class B permits

I, GENERAL INFORMATION
i ]‘mjc;;[ Title MNORTH FORK WATER MA&N BORE

CITY OF NEHALEM
= e S

[ Applicani

e Typeolpeoject _ TRANSMISSION Ml

athisn and necessary aftachmenis must accompany each set of

LAND USE COMPATIBILITY DETERMINATION (Complete either 2 or 3)

and use regulations.
apply because

B norwledzed plan, o
2 Conlitinns described i OAR 660-51.02 5(3) apply.
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e The local o | povernment entily® having comprehensive planning authority sver
the site of the proposed o

Agency Name_CITY OF NEHALEM

Address 35500 & Sireet, FO Box 143, Nebalem, R Fip M
(*If the preposed project is Tocated within the jur
planiting aulhority, all entities must certify comps

¥ previously has been submitted 1o the

water systemn plan, of which this project is a
an i required. [F such a statement has been
| was

Department b o
segment, no further info
filed, the date of the suly

(Cantinued on the backy

fon
tewide
e plan
tn

i planning gals o comp the
at will be
unitof

d B o Ttk _ Dae_

Thank you for your cooperation in completing this plan review process and if
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (971) 200-0288 or via e-mail at

evan.e.hofeld@dhsoha.state.or.us.

Sincerely,

o

Evan Hofeld, PE
Regional Engineer
Drinking Water Services

CC:

Brian Moore, City of Nehalem. bmoore@nehalem.gov

Jaime Craig, Tillamook County Environmental Health. jcraig@co.tillamook.or.us
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